| Ohio Elections Commission | Main Operating Appropriations Bill | | | H. B. 64 |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|---|-----------------|----------|
| Executive | As Passed by the House | As Passed by the Senate | As Enacted | |
| ELCCD1 Elections Commission | n filing fee deposits | | | |
| | | Section: 265.10 | Section: 265.10 | |
| No provision. | No provision. | Requires the Secretary of State and the Executive Director of the Ohio Elections Commission, on July 1, 2015 or as soon possible thereafter, to certify the amount filing fee income erroneously deposited in the GRF instead of the Elections Commission Fund (Fund 42P0) between 2007 and 2015. | of nto | |
| No provision. | No provision. | Allows the Director of Budget and Management, on July 1, 2015 or as soon possible thereafter, to transfer the certific amount in cash from the General Revenue Fund (GRF) to the Elections Commission Fund (Fund 4P20) to correct the erroneo deposits of filing fees to the GRF. | ed ue n | |